

 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
 RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No- 3759

ANSWERED ON- 05/04/2023


NATIONAL HIGHWAY PROJECTS IN KARNATAKA


3759.   DR. DHARMASTHALA VEERENDRA HEGGADE:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of ongoing National Highway (NH) projects including their present status/ expenditure incurred in the State of Karnataka as on date;

(b) the funds allocated, sanctioned and status of implementation of each project as on date; and

(c) the present status of construction of tunnels in Shiradi Ghat, four- laning of Addahole to Bantwal Cross Section, Construction of four-lane from Parkala to Malpe Section of NH

169A, widening to four-lane from Hebri to Parkala, Karavali Junction to Malpe of NH-169A?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) & (b) The details of ongoing National Highway (NH) projects including their present status/ expenditure incurred, funds allocated, sanctioned and the status of implementation of each project in the State of Karnataka are at Annexure.

(c) The present status of construction of tunnels in Shiradi Ghat, four-Laning of Addahole to Bantwal Cross, Construction of four-

lane from Parkala to Malpe Section of NH 169A, widening to four-

lane from Hebri to Parkala, Karavali Junction to Malpe of NH-169A are as under:-

Status of Construction of Tunnels in Shiradi Ghat:- Construction of Tunnels in Shiradi Ghat section involves huge investments as well as difficulties in execution of work. However, techno-economic feasibility studies are being carried out for a cost effective solution. To facilitate immediate relief to the traffic, it was decided to develop the existing 2-lane road to 4-lane configuration with improvement in the geometrics by providing suitable retaining structures. Accordingly, DPR Consultant has already been engaged by NHAI for upgrading the existing 2-lane Highway to 4-lane Highway and DPR is in progress.

 Status of 4-laning of Addahole to Bantwal Cross:- The work of Four laning of Addahole Near Gundya to Bantwal Cross (Length- 15.13 km) of NH 75 has been awarded on EPC mode with appointed date as 01.10.2021. The present physical progress of the work is 50.38

%. The work is likely to be completed on 30.09.2023.


Construction of four-lane from Parkala to Malpe Section of NH-169A:- The work of construction of four lane road from Parkala to Malpe section of NH-169A was awarded with appointed date as 15.09.2018. The present physical progress of the work is 93.48%.


Widening to four-lane from Hebri to Parkala, Karavali Junction to Malpe of NH-169A:-

The work of widening to four lane from Hebri to Parkala and from Karavali junction to Malpe was awarded with appointed date as 19.09.2022. The present physical progress of the work is 15%.


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 3759 FOR ANSWER FOR 05.04.2023 ASKED BY

DR. DHARMASTHALA VEERENDRA HEGGADE REGARDING NATIONAL HIGHWAY

PROJECTS IN KARNATAKA.


Details of ongoing National Highway (NH) projects including their present status/ expenditure incurred, funds allocated, sanctioned and the status of implementation in the State of Karnataka.

(Rs. in Cr).

Sl.
No.

Name of the Project
 Length
(km)

Sanctioned
Cost

Expenditure
Incurred till

date

Present
status/Physical
Progress (%)

1
4-laning of Hassan to Maranahally section of NH-48 (Package-I)

45.14 1021.57 292.69 56

2

4/6 laning of Hospet – Bellary –
Karnataka / AP Border from KM.280.300 to 375.740 of NH-63

95.37 1621.96 393.74 63.04

3
Tamilnadu/Karnataka Border to Bangalore section of NH-209

171.00 1253.51 821.06 78

4
4 lane of Tumkur - Shimoga section of NH-206 from km 66+540 to km
119+790 (Package - II)

56.70 1505.85 877.04 83.45

5 Belkere - Sirsi - Kumta 58.92 440.16 80.96 35.26

6 Chalkere - Hiriyur  55.71 1167.52 609.49 54.5

7
Tumkur - Shivmoga (Bettadahalli -
Shivmoga) Pkg-IV

56.35 2082.98 352.12 25.32

8

Four laning of Banavara to Bettadahalli Section from Design Km. 121+900 to Design Km. 170+415 of NH-206 on
HAM under Bharathmala Pariyojana
(Package III)

48.52 1444.50 491.40 68.03

9

Bangalore Ring Road Package-I [4
Laning from km 0.00 to km 42.00 of Dobbaspet to Doddaballapura Bypass section of NH-648 (old NH-207)]

42.00 1438.14 1020.11 76.1

10

Bangalore Ring Road Package-II [4 laning from km. 42.000 to km. 80.00 of
Doddaballapura Bypass to Hoskote section of NH-648 (Old NH-207)

38.00 1317.74 777.34 83.05

11
Widening to 4 lane of Channarayapatna& Hassan bypass with other project facilities

39.01 555.13 314.97 58.12


12 Aurad- Bidar 45.88 424.16 156.01 76.35

13
Construction of 6 lane new bridge across Phalguni river near Kulur on NH-66.

0.77 69.02 25.43 40.5

14

4L of Addahole (Near Gundya) to Bantwal Cross section (Pkg-01) from Design Km 255.703 to Design Km
270.270 of NH-75 (Old NH-48)

15.13 1305.98 163.74 50.38

15

4L of Addahole (Near Gundya) to Bantwal Cross section (Pkg-02) from Design Km 270.270 to Design km
318.55 including flyover at Kalladka Town including approaches from Km.
311.57 to Km. 313.67 of NH-75 (Old
NH-48)

48.49 1660.19 426.67 28

16
4L of Sannur to Bikarnakatte section from Km 691.350 to Km 736.362 of NH-
169 Karkala - Mangalore (Package-III)

45.00 1382.89 357.13 10.11

17

Bangalore-Chennai Expressway-Package-I of Phase-I from km 0.00 to km 26.400 from Bangalore- Malur

27.10 2480.99 593.42 47.17

18
Bangalore-Chennai Expressway-Package-II of Phase-I from km 26.400 to km 53.500 from Malur - Bangarpet

27.10 1180.17 617.82 49.5

19

Bangalore-Chennai Expressway-Package-III of Phase-I from km 53.500 to km 71.00 from Bangarpet-Bethamangala

17.50 784.22 343.10 42.97

20 Haveri – Yakumbi – Sirsi Road 766E 74.98 294.62 0.00 1.65

21 Nelamangala - Tumkur 44.73 2032.15 29.50 3.5

22 Belgaum - Sankeshwar Bypass 40.02 1479.30 0.00 13.24

23
6-laning from Sankeshwar Bypass -
MH/KNT Border

37.83 1388.70 13.23 7.4

24

Developjment of 6-lane Access Controlled Greenfiled hihgway rom Km
162/500 to Km 203/100 Baswantpur to
Singnodi section of NH-150C (Pkg IV)

40.60 1499.73 244.75 20.04

25

Developjment of 6-lane Access Controlled Greenfiled hihgway from Km
26.97 to Km 97.00 MH/KNT Border
(Badadal) to Maradgi S Ankola section of NH-150C (Pkg II)

71.00 2355.56 0.00 0

26
Construction of 4-lane greenf field highway from TN/KA Border (Ch 0/0 to

20.90 1027.49 0.00 0


Hoskote Ch 20/900 under BMP as a part of Bangalore Ring Road

27

Construction of balance work of 2 laning with PS from Km 30/800 to Km
70/800 and 2-laning with PS with Rigid Carriagway from Km 70/800 to Karnataka / Goa Border from Km
84/120 of NH-4A

53.32
1517.26 14.68 0

28 Construction of Major Bridge at Km.180.865 across river Krishna on NH 167 Hagari Jadcherla section

2.126 187.61 24.67 35.01

29 Widening to 2 lane with paved shoulders from design Km. 199.200 to design Km. 214.880 of (Ibrampura to Tekkalkote) of NH-150A

15.68 118.93 0 1

30 Widening to Two Lane with Paved Shoulder / Four lane from Km. 105.00 to 110.838 of NH 544DD Ananthapur
Molkalmur Section

5.84 32.13 0.24 80.64

31 Widening to 2-Lane with Paved Shoulder from Design Km. 410.600
(Existing Km. 413.740) to Design Km.
441.900 (Existing Km. 447.610) of
Hiriyur - Huliyar Section of NH-150A

31.3 139.88 0 1

32 Widening to 2-Lane with Paved Shoulders from Km 116.800 to 149.070(Design Changes) on
Hosadurga - Holalkere Section of NH-
173

31.72 170.34 0 2

33 Balance work of Rehabilitation and upgrading to 2lane/2lane with paved shoulder configuration and strengthening from from Km 343.80 to
400.33 of Gowribidanur-Chik Ballapur section

51.5 398.48 - -

34 Widening to two lanes with paved shoulders from Km. 483.591 to Km.
494.450 of NH-234 Chintamani to
Andhra Pradesh Border section in the State of Karnataka

10.86 62.66 0.5 95

35 Construction of 2 lane ROB and its approaches in lieu of existing level crossing No.130 at Km.48.3 on NH 207
near Koraluru in Karnataka

1.38 51.32 0 0


36 Strengthening of road from Km.171.850 to Km.190.500 &
Km.193.560 to Km.199.250 of NH 275
Bantwala Bangalore section

24 21.14 7.6 94

37 Widening to Two Lane with Paved
Shoulders from Km. 646.324( old Ch.
km: 603.600 ) to Km 658.824 ( old Ch.
km:616.100 )and from Km 666.124 to
Km 669.124 Jewargi - Chamrajnagara section on NH 150A

14.38 69.24 56.27 92

38 Construction of Gauribidanur Bypass from 362.4 to 368.4 (excluding RUB
from Km 364.360 to 365.670) to two
lane with paved shoulder on NH-234
(New no69)

6.1 40.683 0 0

39 Strengthening & Improvements from Km. 10.00 to 41.535 along with service
road of NH-275K (Mysore Ring Road)

31.53 144.71 80.4 92

40 Construction of 4 lane ROB and its approaches in lieu of existing level crossing 18 at Km.620.60 on NH 150A

1.15 147.8 43.28 12

41 Strengthening of road from km 265.80 to 287.50 of NH-209 Chamarajanagara
to T.N. Border

21.7 13.53 725 99

42 Construction of 6 lane with service road
RUB at Km. 5.46, Km. 7.06, Km 7.86
and Km. 28.585 of Nh- 275K (Mysore
Ring Road)

1.1 85.18 0.24 0

43 Widening Two lane with Paved shoulder from Km 494.450 to Km
505.500 of NH-234 (Mulbagal to AP
Border)

11.09 97.51 0 0

44 Widening to 2/4L with PS from Km.0 to
54.37 (Mah Border to Bidar) of NH 50

54.37 396.96 329.69 99.16

45 Widening to two/four lane with paved shoulders from Km 34.00 to 70.90
(Chittapur Cross to Start of Yadgir Bypass) of NH150 of Gulbarga-Wadi-Yadgir

36.9 314.9 240.05 94.21

46 Construction of 4-lane ROB and its approaches in lieu of existing Level
Crossing No.48/E at km.66.900 on NH-
50(Railway Chainage 96/6-7) Near
Naubad

2.38 94.63 31.16 82.24

47 Balance work of contsruction of two/four lane with paved shoulder from

47.03 344.79 106.9 68


Km. 54.370 to Km. 101.400 (Bidar to
Humnabad section) of NH-50

48 Widening to 2L with paved shoulder from Km 0.00 to Km 5.75 of NH-752K
(Maharashtra/Karnataka Border -
halbarg section)

5.75 26.05 0 34.19

49 Widening of existing road to 2 lane/ 4 lane from Km 98.450 to Km 100.120
along with widening of existing Major Bridge near Manik Nagar at Km 99.225 of NH-50 (Bidar - Humnabad Section) as one time improvement

1.67 16.94 0 5.02

50 Construction of 4 lane ROB at Km.
22.80 and 2L Major Bridge at Km. 24.60
on Nh-150 across Kagina River including approaches from Km. 22.60 to Km. 25.17 of Nh-150 in Kalaburagi district

2.57 65.09 0 31.55

51 Construction of 4 lane ROB and its approaches in lieu of existing Level
Crossing No.75 at Km 15.000 on NH-
218

1.51 58.129 14.71 61.74

52 Widening to two lane with paved shoulders from Km 4.40 to 56.00 of NH-218 Bijapur-Hubli section

50.525 258.02 239.17 90.18

53 Widening of Major Bridge at Ch
171.601 (Existing chainage 172.310)
on NH- 150A (Jewaragi-Chamarajnagar Section)

(24 x 15
m = 360
m) + 100
m
approach.

21.73 12.59 61.02

54 Construction of Two lane with paved shoulder from Km.0.00 to Km. 80.00 on
NH 548B (Vijayapura-Sankeshwar section)

79.7 766.64 43.27 22

55 Widening to 4 lane from km 133.00 to
158.04 (Shirur cross to Gaddankeri)
(Design chainage 130.880 to 155.145)
of NH-367

24.27 350.69 0 26.7

56 Widening to two lane with Paved shoulders from km 0.00 (Siddapur) to Km 11.627 (Vijayapura) of NH-561A

11.627 90.31 0.11 2

57 Widening to two lane with Paved shoulders from km 103.225 (Pattadkal) to Km 133.00 (Shirur cross) (Design chainage 104.80 to 130.88) of NH-367

26.08 264.15 0 0


58 Widening of Intermediate / two lane to 2 lane with paved shoulder from Existing Chainages km 112.750 to
142.000 (Lingasugur to Mudabal cross)
& from Km 147.070 to Km 149.070
(Maski city limit) of Jewaragi Chamarajnagar Section of NH-150A

29 255.88 0 22.62

59 Widening to Two lane with paved shoulders from km 20.150 to km 40.00
of BC road to Kottigehara Section of NH-234 (New NH-73) on EPC Mode.

19.85 159.7 129.12 99.12

60 Strengthening from Km.93.200 to Km.132.314 of NH-275 Bantwal to
Bangalore Section

39.114 30.49 95.65 99

61 Construction of Retaining wall, RCC drains and Road Safety works in Sampaje Ghat section (Western Ghat) in selected reaches from KM.71.60 to
110.00 of NH-275 Bantwal – Mysore –
Bangalore  section

1.72 58.8 45.59 100

62 Widening to two lane with paved
Shoulders from Km 40.00 to Km 75.00
(Existing chainages) of Mangalore -
Tumkur section of NH-73

33.1 718.52 0 0

63 Strenghthing & Widening Two Lane with Paved Shoulders from Km.56.00 to 106.00 of NH-218

50 159.12 128.38 98.20

64 Strenghthing & Widening Two Lane with Paved Shoulders from Km.106.00 to 153.00 of NH-218

47 165.67 126.88 98.99

65 Improvements to road from Jubilee circle at Km. 427.68 to Narendra bypass at Km. 433.30 on in Dharwad city limits

5.62 71.09 53.53 98

66 Improvements to road from Bankapur
Chowk (Km 405.200) to Channamma
circle (Km. 407.70) of old NH-4 in
Hubballi city limit

2.5 39.08 77.05 95.21

67 Widening from Two lane to Four lane from Km.106.00 to 110.00 on Ankola-
Gooty section of NH-63 in Kalghatgi town limits

4.00 50.24 40.09 90.22

68 Widening to two lane to four lane from km 128/850 to km 142/750 of NH-63
Ankola Gooty section passing through Hubballi city

13.40 171.60 126.5 87


69 Construction of 4 lane ROBs & its approaches in lieu of exitsing 56/T-C2 at km 0.517 on NH-367

1 No 59.33 30.65 60

70 Construction of Minor bridge paralled to Existing bridge at Km 112.300 on NH-63 of Ankola-Gooty section in Dastikoppa village Kalaghatage, Hubli-Dharwad

2.77 24.92 4.2 98

71 Construction Of Two Lane With Paved Shoulders From Km.39.950 To Km.
52.000  on NH-367 Bhanapur-
Gaddankeri Section

12.05 90.27 70.9 95

72 Construction Of Elevated Corridor from Km 135.650 to 136.300 on NH-63 from
Km 249.00 to 250.050 on NH-04 and
Km 192.910 to 193.350 on NH-218 for
Decongestion of Traffic in Ranichannamma Circle in Hubli City

3.90 298.00 25.25 35

73 “Construction of Box cell Bridge at Km.116+416 at breached portion of approaches of Malaprabha Bridge at NH 218 (Konnur Village) on EPC mode.

1 Bridge 6.56 0 35

74 Widening Of Two Lane With Paved Shoulders From Km.33.160 To Km.
39.950 and Km.52.00 to 71.00  on NH-
367 Bhanapur- Gaddankeri Section

25.07 172.98 0 4

75 Widening to two lane with paved shoulder from Km.99.200 (Kottigehara) to Km.113.70(Mudigere Hand Post) of NH -73(NH-234)

14.51 48.70 9.14 99

76 Providing Permanent restroration to valley side slips occurred during monsoon of 2018-19 from Km 237.00
to 263.00 (Shiradi Ghat) of NH 75.
Bangalore-Mangalore section on Engineering Procurment &
Construction (EPC) mode.

slope
protection

work
(0.592
metr)

36.52 0 10

77 Providing Permanent restroration to valley side slips occurred during monsoon of 2019-20 by soil nailing with tie back system to RCC retaining wall from Km86.20 to 99.20 (Charmadi
Gahat) of NH-73 (Old NH-234)

slope
protection

work

19.36 0 18


78 Widening to Four lane divided carriageway from Km 205.20 to Km
220.00 of NH-206 Tumkur-Honnavar
Section & widening to two lane with paved shoulder from Km 522.25 to
525.25 of NH-13 SM section in
Shimoga city limits.

17.8 95.82 75.25 99.1

79 Widening to two lane with paved shoulders from KM.2.00 to 15.980 of
Thirthahalli Megaravalli section of NH-169A in Karnataka.

13.98 85.36 76.1 89.94

80 Reconstruction of Major Bridge at Km
648.17 and Minor Bridges at 650.204,
Km 654.830, Km 655.93, Km 660.030
& at Km 663.300 on NH-169(Old NH
13) of Sholapur-Mangalore Section

6 Nos 48.75 30.41 70.39

81 Estimate for the work relating to construction of four lane
Ds.Ch.76.040(ex.Km.77) to
Ds.Ch.85.200(ex.Km.87) from parkala
to Malpe section of NH-169A

7.06 98.46 78.83 97.82

82 Construction of major bridge at Km.67.139 (parallel to the existing bridge) on NH 169A of Thirtahalli Udipi Section in Karnataka

1 No 13.74 6.23 76.52

83 Construction of Major Bridge Across Sharavathi Backwaters and approches between Ambargodu and Kalasavalli Near Sigandhur in Sagar Taluk on NH
369E

2.44 423.15 262.9 62.5

84 Widening to Two lane/ Two lane with paved shoulder from existing intermediate lane from Km.60.000 to
110.000 (Old Km.590.000 to
Km.640.00) of NH 169 (New No) (Old
NH-13) of Solapur to Mangalore
Section

45.12 96.08 86 95.5

85 Construction of 2 lae composite ROB at Km. 525 (Ds Ch) of NH-13 Chitradurga Shimoga Section in Lieu of LC no 46
(Railway chainage Km. 60/830)

0.01 43.9 6.8 52.32

86 Construction of Minor Bridges at Km.54.50, 64.20, 72.30, 80.60, 82.90,
91.40 and 93.01 of NH 766C

7 Nos 19.77 1.4 76.97


87 â€œRoad Safety and providing protective works at damaged portion of road (Rigid Pavement) at km 40+200 of NH 766C, Nagodi Ghat adjacent to major tributary to Sharavathi River

0.1 4.2256 3.17 98.96

88 Construction of Bridge across Tunga river at Km 207.80 of NH 206 Tumkur â€“ Honnavara Section

0.01 20.12 0 50.52

89 Construction of Major Bridge across Tunga river at KM 0 + 295 in new alignment NH-169 (old NH-13) of
shimoga - Mangalore section

1.11 55.62 0.15 36.83

90 Widining from Existing intermidiate lane to Four lane in Sringeri Town limits from ch 110.00 to ch 115.00 (old ch 640.00
to 645.00) of NH-169 (old NH-13) of
shimoga- Mangalore section

5 87.19 42.98 25.48

91 Widening to Four Lane Divided Carriageway from Km 278.00 to Km
286.40 in Sagar Town limits on Tumkur-Honnavara Section of NH-206
(new NH-69)

8.4 77 14.97 13.03

92 Balance work of Construction of Two/Four lane with paved shoulder from Km 422.000 to 523.600 (
Chitradurga to Shivamogga ) of NH-13

101.6 516.96 0.18 13.48

93 Widening to existing 2 lane with paved Shoulder from Km 15.980 (Megaravalli) to Km 30.750 (Agumbe) of NH-169A on
Thirthahalli - Malpe section

14.77 96.2 0 0

94 Providing road safety measures and Curve improvenments work from Km.
53.775 to Km. 55.060 at Bharatipura
Near Thirthalli of NH-169 on Shimoga-Mangalore section on EPC mode.

0.01 56.56 0 0

95 Widening to 2 lanes with paved shoulders from Km 24.400 to 27.270,
40.500 to 41.900, 84.300 to 88.200,
105.250 to 112.710, 161.550 to
166.350, 174.120 to 176.120 and
186.550 to 191.900 of NH 766C

27.78 218.93 0 0

96 Widening to existing 2 lane with paved Shoulder to 4 Lane with paved shoulder from design Km 153.00 to 168.27 (Mala

15.27 177.94 0 0


Gate to Karkala) of NH -169 on Shimoga - Mangalore section

97 Widening to 4 lane from Km 51.600 to
76.200 (Hebri to Parkala) and from km
85.200 To 88.900 (Karavali Junction to
Malpe) of Thirthahalli-Udupi-Malpe Section of NH-169A

28.3 355.72 0 0

98 Improvements and Reconstruction to Two lane with Paved Shoulders from Km. 243.200 to Km. 290.200 of NH-234
Huliyar to Sira Section

46.76 255.28 179.45 89.89

99 Widening to 2-lane wih paved shoulder from Km. 544.20 to 594.00 (Hosamane
cross to Pandavapura) Section of NH
150A.

50.10 251.13 194.5 91.49

100 Reconstruction to two lane with paved shoulder
Ds.Ch.442.180(Ex.Km.448.00) to Ds.
Ch. 485.240 (Ex.kkm.494.000) of
Huliyar to KB Cross section and from Ds.Ch. 532.100(Ex.Km.533.150 to
Ds.Ch.539.100 (ex.km. 540.175) from
KB Cross to Nelligere section of NH-150A

50.06 242.61 95.81 71.08


******

